
KARNATAKA COOPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS’ FEDERATION LIMITED 
KMF COMPLEX  :  DR MH MARIGOWDA ROAD  :  BANGALORE – 560029 

Phone :  26096832 / 910  Fax : 080-25536105  E’mail : purchase@kmf.coop 
 
 

IFT NO.  KMF/PUR/Tender-238/2019-20                                                            Date: 09.12.2019 
 

 
TENDER NOTIFICATION 

(Through e-Procurement Portal) 
 
 

The Karnataka Milk Federation, Bangalore invites tenders from eligible tenderers as per the details 
listed below. 
 

Sl. No Service description 
Qtny. 
(Nos.) 

EMD Rs. 

01 

Supply, Installation, testing and 
commissioning of Local Area Network 
(LAN) with accessories to NHMPP, 
Ramanagara Plant 

01 
Work 

60,000/- 

02 
Providing Internet Leased line 1:1 @ 20 
MBPS to NHMPP, Ramanagara Plant 

01 Job 15,000/- 

     

The tenderers may submit tenders for any or all of the items given above.  Tenderers are advised to 
note the qualification criteria specified in Tender document to qualify for award of the contract. 
 

Tender documents may be downloaded from e-procurement website 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/.  Interested tenderers may obtain further information at the same 

address. The KMF will not be held responsible for the website problems if any, last date submission 

or non-receipt of the same. Also may contact Help line No: 91-8046010000, +91-8022631200 email : 

support@ihelpdsk.com. 
                                                                                                                                    

Tenders must be accompanied by security of the amount specified in the tender document, drawn in 
favour of  e-procurement Government of Karnataka.  Earnest money deposit will have to be in any 
one of the forms as specified in the Tender document and shall have to be valid for 45 days beyond 
the validity of the tender i.e. total for 135 days. 
 
 

Date of commencement of Tender      :  From 26.12.2019 

Pre-bid Meeting Date     : 16.01.2020 

Last date for Uploading of Tender   : on or before 24.01.2020 upto 5.00 pm 

Date of opening of Tech. Tender   : on 27.01.2020 at 11.00 AM 

Date of Commercial bid opening   : Intimated later 
 

Other details can be seen in the tender documents. 
 
                                                                               

                                                                                              For Karnataka Co-Opp. Milk Federation Ltd.,   
 
 

      

                        Sd/- 
                         DIRECTOR (PURCHASE)  

  

mailto:purchase@kmf.coop
https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/


 
PÀ£ÁðlPÀ ¸ÀºÀPÁj ºÁ®Ä GvÁàzÀPÀgÀ ªÀÄºÁ 

ªÀÄAqÀ½ ¤AiÀÄ«ÄvÀ 
PÀºÁªÀÄ ¸ÀAQÃtð qÁ: JA. ºÉZï. ªÀÄjÃUËqÀ gÀ¸ÉÛ ¨ÉAUÀ¼ÀÆgÀÄ-560 029 
¥sÉÆÃ£ï: 26096832/26096910 ¥sÁåPïì: 080-25536105 Email: purchase@kmf.coop 

 

C¢ü¸ÀÆZÀ£É ¸ÀASÉå: PÀºÁªÀÄ/RjÃ¢/mÉAqÀgï-238/2019-20          
¢£ÁAPÀ: 09.12.2019 

 

mÉAqÀgï ¥ÀæPÀluÉ 
(E-¥ÉÆæPÀÆågïªÉÄAmï ¥ÉÆÃlð¯ï ªÀÄÄSÁAvÀgÀ) 

 

PÀ£ÁðlPÀ ¸ÀºÀPÁj ºÁ®Ä ªÀÄºÁªÀÄAqÀ½, ¨ÉAUÀ¼ÀÆgÀÄ F 
PÉ¼ÀPÀAqÀ «ªÀgÀzÀAvÉ D¸ÀQÛAiÀÄÄ¼Àî ¸ÀA¸ÉÜzÁgÀjAzÀ 
mÉAqÀgï£ÀÄß E-¥ÉÆæPÀÆågïªÉÄAmï ¥ÉÆÃlð¯ï ªÀÄÄSÁAvÀgÀ 
DºÁé¤¸À¯ÁVzÉ. D¸ÀQÛAiÀÄÄ¼Àî ¸ÀA¸ÉÜzÁgÀgÀÄ «ªÀgÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß 
CAvÀgïeÁ®zÀ ªÀÄÆ®PÀ E-¥ÉÆæPÀÆågïªÉÄAmï ªÉ¨ï¸ÉÊmï «¼Á¸À 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in UÉ ¨ÉÃn ¤Ãr ¥ÀqÉAiÀÄ§ºÀÄzÁVzÉ. 
¸ÀA¸ÉÜUÀ¼ÀÄ               E-¥ÉÆæPÀÆågïªÉÄAmï 
¸ÀºÁAiÀÄªÁtÂAiÀÄ£ÀÄß zÀÆgÀªÁtÂ ¸ÀASÉå: 91-8046010000,                          

+91-8022631200 ªÀÄÆ®PÀ ¸ÀA¥ÀQð¹ ¸ÀºÁAiÀÄªÀ£ÀÄß 

¥ÀqÉAiÀÄ§ºÀÄzÀÄ. 
 

Sl. 
No 

Service description Qty.  EMD Rs. 

01 
Supply, Installation, testing and commissioning 
of Local Area Network (LAN) with accessories 
to NHMPP, Ramanagara Plant 

01 
Work 

60,000/- 

02 
Providing Internet Leased line 1:1 @ 20 MBPS 
to NHMPP, Ramanagara Plant 

01 Job 15,000/- 

    
E-¥ÉÆæPÀÆågïªÉÄAmï ªÀÄÆ®PÀ mÉAqÀgï C£ÀÄß ¢£ÁAPÀ 
24.01.2020 gÀAzÀÄ ¸ÀAeÉ 5.00 UÀAmÉAiÀÄ M¼ÀUÉ 
¸À°è¸À§ºÀÄzÁVzÉ.  
 

E¤ßvÀgÀ «ªÀgÀUÀ¼À£ÀÄß mÉAqÀgï zÁR¯ÁwAiÀÄ°è 
£ÉÆÃqÀ§ºÀÄzÀÄ. 
 
 

                               PÀ£ÁðlPÀ ¸ÀºÀPÁj ºÁ®Ä ªÀÄºÁªÀÄAqÀ½ ¥ÀgÀªÁV 
 
 
 

 
 

          

     ¸À»/- 

        ¤zÉðÃ±ÀPÀgÀÄ (RjÃ¢) 
 

 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/

